2055-00-109-99-17 Minor Works (Non Plan-Voted) for the work. 
  
   2) Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to

accord administrative sanction for the construction of a new septic tank at the

CPO Building, Kozhikode City for an amount of Rs. 7,87,000/- (Rupees

Seven Lakh and Eighty Seven Thousand Only) by debiting expenditure to

the head of account 2055-00-109-99-00-17-00-NV, since the work is urgent

in nature.

3) The said amount has been additionally authorised under the head of

account 2055-00-109-99-00-17-00-N-V for the above purpose, as per